was Rs.75,5569 /- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand and Sixty Nine 

Only) 

Besides of the Bank related cases, other civil cases such as   Money Suit- 13 nos. 

Criminal Compoundable cases- 4 nos.  also taken  up on this day. All of the settled amount 

from Civil Cases was Rs. 59,1450/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakhs One thousand four 

hundred and fifty Only). 

Mamit DLSA 

1. National Lok Adalat : 

On 10th May, 2025, the Mamit District Legal Services Authority Organized National Lok 

Adalat on 10.05.2025 at District Court, Mamit.

[...]

i) In respect of application No.1 of 2023, the applicant Pu Lalhmingsanga, R/o Hualtu 

was awarded a sum of Rs.75, 000/-(Seventy Five Thousand).  

ii) In respect of application No.2 of 2024, the applicant Pu Kennedy Malsawmtluanga 

(ZOAR Home), R/o Serchhip was awarded Rs.4,50,000/- (Four lakhs fifty 

thousand) only.  

iii) In respect of application No.3 of 2024, the applicant Pi Lallawmsangi, Bazar Veng, 

Thenzawl was awarded Rs.4,50,000/- (Four lakhs fifty thousand) only.  

iv)  In respect of application No.6 of 2024, the applicant Pi Lalnunvuli, R/o Bazar 

Veng, Bungtlang was awarded Rs.4,50,000/- (Four lakhs fifty thousand) only.  

v) In respect of application No.7 of 2024, the applicant Pi Pawldingliani, R/o Bazar 

Veng, Bungtlang was awarded Rs.4,50,000/- (Four lakhs fifty thousand) only.  

vi) In respect of application No.8 of 2024, the applicant Pi Laltanpuii, R/o Bazar Veng, 

Bungtlang was awarded Rs.4,50,000/- (Four lakhs fifty thousand) only.  

vii) In respect of application No.14 of 2024, the applicant Pi Lalbiaknii, R/o Dinthar 

Veng, Khawlailung was awarded Rs.4,50,000/- (Four lakhs fifty thousand) only.  

viii) In respect of application No.2 of 2023, the applicant Pu PC Lalhlutawma, R/o 

Dinthar Veng, Serchhip was awarded Rs.2,00,000/- (Two lakhs) only.  

ix) In respect of application No.1 of 2024, the applicant Pu Lalfakawma, R/o Kawn 

Veng, Keitum was awarded Rs.75,000/- (Seventy five thousand) only.  

x) In respect of application No.9 of 2024, the applicant Pi Lalmuanpuii, was awarded 

Rs.6,00,000/- (Six Lakhs) only.  

xi) In respect of application No.15 of 2024, the applicant Pi Kaptluangi, R/o Kawn 

Veng, Keitum was awarded Rs.5,00,000/- (Five lakhs) only.